
Features
•	 Snap type-double ribbed.

Standard Materials
•	 Steel

Standard Finishes
•	 Zinc plated

CEC Certifications and Compliances
•	 CSA Standard: C22.2 No. 18
•	 CSA Certified: 9795

Standard Materials
•	 Malleable iron

Standard Finishes
•	 Mechanical galvanized

Type 15

Type THTW

Type 333G

EMT Straps

CEC: 
Rated for Ordinary Locations

commercial and industrial fittings: EMT (Electrical Metallic Tubing)
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EMT Straps

Trade Size 
(Inches)

Dimensions in Millimeters (Inches)

Catalog
Number

Nail
Length

Nominal
Thickness

Type 333G

1/2 55.63 (2.19) 4.83 (0.19) 333G

3/4 63.50 (2.5) 4.83 (0.19) 334G

1 73.15 (2.88) 4.83 (0.19) 335G

Trade Size 
(Inches)

Dimensions in Millimeters (Inches)
Bolt
Size

Catalog 
NumberA B C

One Hole

 
Type 15

1/2 31.75 (1.25) 22.35 (0.88) 14.22 (0.56) 6.35 (0.25) 15-50S

3/4 35.05 (1.38) 26.92 (1.06) 16.00 (0.63) 6.35 (0.25) 15-75S

1 41.40 (1.63) 31.75 (1.25) 19.05 (0.75) 6.35 (0.25) 15-100S

1-1/4 50.80 (2.00) 38.10 (1.50) 22.35 (0.88) 7.87 (0.31) 15-125S

1-1/2 54.10 (2.13) 42.93 (1.69) 25.40 (1.00) 9.65 (0.38) 15-150S

2 66.80 (2.63) 50.80 (2.00) 28.70 (1.13) 11.18 (0.44) 15-200S

2-1/2 111.25 (4.38) 66.80 (2.63) 31.75 (1.25) 12.70 (0.50) 14-250S

3 120.65 (4.75) 76.20 (3.00) 31.75 (1.25) 12.70 (0.50) 14-300S

3-1/2 131.83 (5.19) 90.42 (3.56) 38.10 (1.50) 16.00 (0.63) 14-350S

4 138.18 (5.44) 100.08 (3.94) 38.10 (1.50) 16.00 (0.63) 14-400S

Trade Size 
(Inches)

Dimensions in Millimeters (Inches)

Bolt
Size

Catalog
NumberA B C

Two Hole

Type THTW

1/2 40.39 (1.59) 54.10 (2.13) 16.00 (0.63) 4.83 (0.19) THTW-50S

3/4 43.69 (1.72) 57.15 (2.25) 16.00 (0.63) 4.83 (0.19) THTW-75S

1 54.86 (2.16) 73.15 (2.88) 18.29 (0.72) 6.35 (0.25) THTW-100S

1-1/4 70.61 (2.78) 88.90 (3.50) 18.29 (0.72) 6.35 (0.25) THTW-125S

1-1/2 80.26 (3.16) 95.25 (3.75) 18.29 (0.72) 6.35 (0.25) THTW-150S

2 96.77 (3.81) 113.54 (4.47) 18.29 (0.72) 6.35 (0.25) THTW-200S

21/2 119.13 (4.69) 145.29 (5.72) 25.4 (1.00) 7.87 (0.31) THR-250S

3 144.53 (5.69) 171.45 (6.75) 25.4 (1.00) 7.87 (0.31) THR-300S

3-1/2 160.27 (6.31) 185.67 (7.31) 25.4 (1.00) 7.87 (0.31) THR-350S

4 173.74 (6.84) 198.37 (7.81) 25.4 (1.00) 7.87 (0.31) THR-400S

CEC: 
Rated for Ordinary Locations
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EMT Malleable Iron Straps and Spacers

Type 15-G
Standard Materials
•	 Malleable iron

Standard Finishes
•	 Hot dip galvanized

CEC Certifications and Compliances 
•	 CSA Standard: C22.2 No. 18
•	 CSA Certified: 9795

Type 141G
Standard Materials
•	 Malleable iron or cast iron

Standard Finishes
•	 Mechanically galvanized or hot dip galvanized

CEC Certifications and Compliances 
•	 CSA Standard: C22.2 No. 18
•	 CSA Certified: 9795

CEC: 
Rated for Ordinary Locations

CEC: 
Rated for Ordinary Locations

Illustrated Dimensions Illustrated Dimensions
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D

commercial and industrial fittings: EMT (Electrical Metallic Tubing)
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EMT Malleable Iron Straps and Spacers

Trade Size 
(Inches)

Dimensions in Millimeters (Inches)
Catalog 
NumberA B C Bolt Size

Type 15-G

1/2 49.28 (1.94) 19.05 (0.75) 22.35 (0.88) 6.35 (0.25) 15-50G

3/4 56.39 (2.22) 18.29 (0.72) 28.70 (1.13) 6.35 (0.25) 15-75G

1 64.26 (2.53) 19.05 (0.75) 34.04 (1.34) 6.35 (0.25) 15-100G

1-1/4 65.79 (2.59) 19.81 (0.78) 34.04 (1.34) 7.87 (0.31) 15-125G

1-1/2 82.55 (3.25) 22.35 (0.88) 49.28 (1.94) 9.65 (0.38) 15-150G

2 96.01 (3.78) 25.40 (1.00) 61.98 (2.44) 11.18 (0.44) 15-200G

2-1/2 150.88 (5.94) 35.05 (1.38) 77.72 (3.06) 12.70 (0.50) 14-250G 

3 188.98 (7.44) 41.40 (1.63) 96.77 (3.81) 12.70 (0.50) 14-300G 

3-1/2 208.03 (8.19) 45.97 (1.81) 111.25 (4.38) 16.00 (0.63) 14-350G 

4 220.73 (8.69) 50.80 (2.00) 127.00 (5.00) 16.00 (0.63) 14-400G 

Trade Size 
(Inches)

Dimensions in Millimeters (Inches)
Catalog 
NumberA B C D E

Type 141G

1/2 35.81	
(1.41)

26.92	
(1.06)

11.18	
(0.44)

9.65	
(0.38) 9.65 (0.38) x 14.22 (0.56) 141G

3/4 63.50	
(2.50)

28.7	
(1.13)

12.70	
(0.50)

9.65	
(0.38) 11.18 (0.44) x 14.22 (0.56) 142G

1 81.03	
(3.19)

30.99	
(1.22)

14.22	
(0.56)

9.65	
(0.38) 11.18 (0.44) x 19.05 (0.75) 143G

1-1/4 93.73	
(3.69)

35.81	
(1.41)

17.78	
(0.70)

12.70	
(0.50) 12.70 (0.50) x 19.05 (0.75) 144G

1-1/2 100.08	
(3.94)

39.62	
(1.56)

20.57	
(0.81)

14.22	
(0.56) 13.97 (0.55) x 23.88 (0.94) 145G

2 130.30	
(5.13)

50.8	
(2.00)

19.05	
(0.75)

14.22	
(0.56) 16.00 (0.63) x 25.4 (1.00) 146G

2-1/2 146.05	
(5.75)

62.74	
(2.47)

19.05	
(0.75)

11.94	
(0.47) 16.00 (0.63) x 28.7 (1.13) 147G

3 181.10	
(7.13)

71.37	
(2.81)

20.57	
(0.81)

11.94	
(0.47) 16.00 (0.63) x 28.7 (1.13) 148G

3-1/2 203.20	
(8.00)

81.79	
(3.22)

24.64	
(0.97)

11.94	
(0.47) 17.53 (0.69) x 34.04 (1.34) 149G

4 222.25	
(8.75)

86.61	
(3.41)

24.64	
(0.97)

11.94	
(0.47) 18.29 (0.72) x 32.51 (1.28) 150G

5 254.00	
(10.00)

94.49	
(3.72)

30.48	
(1.20)

12.70	
(0.50) 18.29 (0.72) x 32.51 (1.28) 151G

6 299.97	
(11.81)

100.08	
(3.94)

38.10	
(1.50)

12.70	
(0.50) 31.75 (1.25) x 50.8 (2.00) 152G

 Suitable for use with rigid conduit or IMC.
 Cast Iron.

CEC: 
Rated for Ordinary Locations
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